AXESSTEL INC.

6305 LUSK BLVD. SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Date: January 8, 2007

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Equipment Authorization Branch

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, U.S.A.

Subject: Authorization Letter

FCC ID: PH7MV430

EUT Type: Wireless Gateway- Pre Production

AXESSTEL INC.

Part 24 Certification

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned. hereby authorized HYUNDAI Calibration & Certification Technologies Co., Ltd. to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these manners. Any and all acts carried out by HYUNDAI Calibration & Certification Technologies Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own. This authorization is valid until Dec. 31, 2007.

Sincerely Yours,

DAVID KIM - Product Manager

AXESSTEL INC.

6305 LUSK BLVD. SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Date: January 8, 2007

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, U.S.A.

Subject: User's Manual RF Exposure Warning Statement

FCC ID: PH7MV430

EUT Type: Wireless Gateway- Pre Production

AXESSTEL INC.

Part 24 Certification

Gentlemen:

AXESSTEL INC. hereby confirms that the attached RF exposure warning page will be readily visible to the user, and will be placed at a prominent location in the front section of the user's manual.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please do not hesitate contact me.

Sincerely Yours,

DAVID KIM - Product Manager